TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Landis+Gyr Limited		104/27/2011 I	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Landis+Gyr (Europe) AG	
Street Address:	Theilerstrasse 1	
City:	6300 Zug	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3823209	ECOMETER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-214-4807
Email: jgray@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Gray
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50758-112209

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey R. Gray Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0310 3823209

CH \$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Gray
Signature:	/Jeffrey R. Gray/
Date:	05/18/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Landis Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0311

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between Landis+Gyr Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, having an office and place of business at Frognall, Deeping, St. James Peterborough, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), and Landis+Gyr (Europe) AG, a corporation of Switzerland, having an office and place of business at Theilerstrasse 1, 6300 Zug, Switzerland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the following mark (the "Mark") and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following registration therefor ("the "Registration"):

<u>Mark</u>

U.S. Registration No.

Registration Date

ECOMETER

3,823,209

July 20, 2010

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the United States and in and to the Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the United States and in and to the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Registration associated therewith, and the right to recover past, present and future damages for all infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is made this 17m day of 4mil.

2011.

LANDISTGYR LIMITED

By:___ Name:

Jonathan Elmer

Title:

e: Director

Deter Bradley

Director

CHDS01 670976vl

RECORDED: 05/18/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0312